INDIANA COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT (ICCD)
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan Review Fee Schedule

EFFECTIVE April 2020

NPDES Permits*

Earth Disturbance
greater than 1 acre

Permit Fee
Payable to:

Indiana County
Conservation
District-Clean Water
Fund

Disturbed Acre Review Fee
Payable to:
Indiana County Conservation District

Disturbed Acre Review Fee
Payable to:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania-
Clean Water Fund

Individual NPDES
(HQ & EV Watershed)

$1500

$175/disturbed acre (round up)

$100/disturbed acre (round down)

General NPDES

$500

$175/disturbed acre (round up)

$100/disturbed acre (round down)

*Expedited review not available

1.

Waste Site Review Fee, over 5,000 sq. ft. but under one acre, remit $200 review fee —
payable to “Indiana County Conservation District” (must include/submit an E&S plan of the
site). Fee includes E&S plan review.

Earth Disturbance less than one acre, requesting an Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
review, remit $175.00 E&S review fee -payable to “Indiana County Conservation District”.

Earth Disturbance less than one acre, requesting Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
review, may request an expedited review (within seven working days), remit an additional
check of $150, payable to the “Indiana County Conservation District”. Expedited review
fee must be included with plan submission.

Timber Harvest Erosion and Sediment Control Plan review fees: remit $175 review fee —
payable to “Indiana County Conservation District”. Every additional acre will be charged
$175 per acre. Acreage is calculated from haul roads, landings, and skid trails.

Additional Notes

For NPDES submissions please contact the Indiana County District Office for required information.
Indiana County Conservation District requires a pre-application meeting for all NPDES
submissions.

Indiana County and its municipalities are exempt from any Erosion and Sediment Control Plan
review fees.

The Indiana County Conservation District Disturbed Acre Review Fee is intended to cover the initial
Erosion & Sedimentation Control Plan review and (1) subsequent revision. If additional reviews are
required, the second resubmission shall be assessed a fee of 50% of the original review fee. Each
subsequent resubmission shall be assessed a fee of 75% of the original review fee.

If replies to plan deficiency letters are not received by the Indiana County Conservation District
within 60 days, the application will be returned. Any re-submissions after that time will require new
fees.

There will be an additional $150.00 charge for applications submitted after the fact as a result of a
complaint or discovery of an unpermitted activity.

There is a $75.00 returned check fee.




